  3D3608 & 3D3612
8-BIT & 12-BIT PROGRAMMABLE
PULSE GENERATORS
(SERIES 3D3608 & 3D3612: PARALLEL INTERFACE)
data
delay
devices,  inc.

(8-BIT)
PART #
(12-BIT)
Pulse Width
Increment
Maximum
P.W. (8-Bit)
Maximum
P.W. (12-Bit)
 PART #
(8-BIT)
Pulse Width
Increment
Maximum
P.W. (8-Bit)
3D3608R-0.25 3D3612W-0.25 0.25ns ± 0.12ns 73.25ns ± 3ns 1.03us ± 10ns 3D3608R-100K 100us ± 50us 25.5ms ± 260us
3D3608R-0.5 3D3612W-0.5 0.50ns ± 0.25ns 137.5ns ± 3ns 2.05us ± 21ns 3D3608R-200K 200us ± 100us 51.0ms ± 510us
3D3608R-1 3D3612W-1 1.0ns ± 0.5ns 265ns ± 3ns 4.10us ± 41ns 3D3608R-500K 500us ± 250us 128ms ± 1.3ms
3D3608R-2 3D3612W-2 2.0ns ± 1.0ns 520ns ± 6ns 8.19us ± 82ns 3D3608R-750K 750us ± 375us 191ms ± 1.9ms
3D3608R-5 3D3612W-5 5.0ns ± 2.5ns 1.28us ± 13ns 20.5us ± 205ns
3D3608R-10 3D3612W-10 10ns ± 5.0ns 2.56us ± 26ns 41.0us ± 410ns
3D3608R-20 3D3612W-20 20ns ± 10ns 5.11us ± 52ns 81.9us ± 819ns
3D3608R-50 3D3612W-50 50ns ± 25ns 12.8us ± 128ns 205us ± 2.1us
3D3608R-100 3D3612W-100 100ns ± 50ns 25.5us ± 255ns 410us ± 4.1us
3D3608R-200 3D3612W-200 200ns ± 100ns 51.0us ± 510ns 819us ± 8.2us
3D3608R-500 3D3612W-500 500ns ± 250ns 128us ± 1.3us 2.05ms ± 21us
3D3608R-1K 3D3612W-1K 1.0us ± 0.5us 255us ± 2.6us 4.10ms ± 41us
3D3608R-2K 3D3612W-2K 2.0us ± 1.0us 510us ± 5.2us 8.19ms ± 82us
3D3608R-5K 3D3612W-5K 5.0us ± 2.5us 1.28ms ± 13us 20.5ms ± 205us
3D3608R-10K 3D3612W-10K 10us ± 5.0us 2.55ms ± 26us 41.0ms ± 410us
3D3608R-20K 3D3612W-20K 20us ± 10us 5.10ms ± 52us 81.9ms ± 819us
3D3608R-50K 3D3612W-50K 50us ± 25us 12.8ms ± 128us 205ms ± 2.1 ms
2006 Data Delay Devices
 Doc #06010 DATA DELAY DEVICES, INC. 1
5/8/2006 3 Mt. Prospect Ave.  Clifton, NJ  07013